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ADDENDUM No. 2 
 

2022 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation for Inflow and Infiltration Reduction 
Project 

 
City of Sandy, Oregon 

May 2, 2022 
 

This addendum shall become part of the above-named project Request for Proposals. Proposers 
shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the Cover Letter. Failure to do so could potentially 
render the proposer non-responsive.   
 
The proposal, special provisions, and plans are modified as follows: 
 
Request for Proposal 
 
 
Part I, Section A – Timeline for Selection 
 
Replace the table with the following: 
 

Event Date and Time 

Mandatory Pre-proposal meeting Tuesday, April 26, 2022 at 2:00 PM 

Written proposals due Friday, May 6, 2022 at 4:00 PM 

Interviews of top proposers (if necessary) Wednesday, May 11, 2022 

Intent to Award issued Wednesday, May 11, 2022 

Phase 1 preconstruction services contract Notice 
to Proceed 

Tuesday, May 17, 2022 

  
 
Part I, Attachment B – CM/GC General Conditions  

 
Replace Attachment B with Attachment B attached. 

 
Part 1, Attachment C – Construction Manager/General Contractor (“CM/GC”) Sample Contract 
 

Replace Attachment C with Attachment C attached. 
 
Major changes include the following: 
 

• Section 14.d Liquidated damages 

• Section 6.k Owner contingency 
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Part 1, Attachment D – GMP Amendment 
 

Add Attachment D – GMP Amendment  
 

Mandatory Pre-proposal Attendee List 
 
 

Name Firm E-mail In 
attendance 

Ryan Wood City of 
Sandy 

rwood@ci.sandy.or.us X 

Thomas Fisher City of 
Sandy 

tfisher@ci.sandy.or.us X 

Rob Lee Leeway 
Engineering 

rob.lee@leewayengineeringsolutions.com X 

Brittany Park Leeway 
Engineering 

brittany.park@leewayengineeringsolutions.com X 

Zach 
Swartzendruber 

Leeway 
Engineering 

Zach.Swartzendruber@leewayengineeringsolutions.com X 

Jim Hall Oxbow 
Construction 

jimh@oxbow-construction.com X 

Allen Kalkhoven Oxbow 
Construction 

Allen@Oxbow-construction.com X 

June Kalkhoven Oxbow 
Construction 

June@oxbow-construction.com X 

John Kalkhoven Titan 
Utilities 

John@titanutilities.net X 

Kim Smith MEI Kim.smith@themeigroup.com X 

Amber Wagner AEGION Amber Wagner awagner@aegion.com X 

Brandon Fulton Iron Horse Brandonf@ironhorsellc.com X 

James Shelton Arcadis James.Shelton@arcadis.com X 

Carlie Moore Iron horse   X 

Colby Rios Iron horse   X 

Mike Figlio Michels mfiglio@michels.us  X 
 

* Exhibit B, C & D that accompany this Addendum can be found at the City of Sandy’s website and at 

one of the following paths below: 
 

https://www.ci.sandy.or.us/publicworks/page/request-propsals-construction-manager-general-contractor-sanitary-sewer 

 

https://www.ci.sandy.or.us/publicworks/page/sanitary-sewer-rehab-constrtuction-manager-general-contractor 
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